
  

Corso di Laurea Magistrale in Design of Sustainable Tourism Systems   

To graduate you have to obtain 120 credits, according to the following scheme. For more information 
about how to fill the study plan, please check our website here.  
For more information about courses content, please check our website here. 
 

First 
year 

 Course semester Subject code credits Type 

 
B034489 
B034490 
B034491 
B034492 

Choose one from (^): 
English for tourism  
French for tourism 
German Spanish for tourism  
German for tourism 

 
1st 

1st 

1st 

1st 

 
L-LIN/12 
L-LIN/04 
L-LIN/07 
L-LIN/14 

6 caratterizzante 

B019349 Economic history of tourism 1st SECS-P/12 9 caratterizzante 

B029652 Travel and tourism contracts 2nd IUS/05 9 caratterizzante 
B028011 Sustainable tourism for local system 

development 
2nd 

M-GGR/02 6 caratterizzante 

B034488 Demography and data analysis for tourism 1nd SECS-S/04 9 caratterizzante 

B019356 Agri-food economics  2nd AGR/01 6 affine 

 
B021366 
B030597 
B026788 

Choose one from: 
Destination management 
Tourism and wine marketing  
Organization design and people 
management in the tourism industry 

 
1st  
1st 

2nd 

SECS-P/08 
SECS-P/08 
SECS-P/10 

9 caratterizzante 

  

Second 
year 

 Course semester subject code credits typology 

 
B028007 
B028008 
B028009 

Choose one from: 
Statistical information systems for tourism 
Economic statistics for tourism 
Social statistics for tourism 

 
2nd 
1nd 

1nd 

 
SECS-S/03 
SECS-S/03 
SECS-S/05 

9 caratterizzante 

B024247 Tourism and law 2nd  IUS/09 6 caratterizzante 

 
B019357 
B021371 
B032780 
B034493 

Choose two from: 
Economics and management of agritourism 
Financial markets and institutions 
Food, globalization and sustainability 
Geographic information system for socio-
economic analysis (^)  

 
2nd 

2nd 

1st 
2st 

 
AGR/01 
SECS-P/11 
SECS-P/13 
SECS-P/13 

12 affine 

 
B019360 
(*) 
B028010 

Choose one from: 
Stage 
Foreign language lab 
Data analysis lab 

 
--- 
--- 
1st  

 
- 
- 
- 

3 altre attività 

 
Optional courses --- - 18 

scelta 
autonoma 

 Final examination (thesis)  - 18 - 

(^) Specific restrictions are applied for this choice. Please see https://www.dsts.unifi.it/vp-131-study-plan.html  

(*) Possible choices: B021377 Foreign language lab (English), B021375 Foreign language lab (French), B021379 Foreign language 

lab (German), B021376 Foreign language lab (Spanish), B031180 Foreign language lab (Italian), B021381 Foreign language lab 

(other language). Concerning foreign language labs, please see https://www.dsts.unifi.it/cmpro-v-p-185.html  
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