

Corso di Laurea Magistrale in Design of Sustainable Tourism Systems

To graduate you have to obtain 120 credits, according to the following scheme. For more information about how to fill the study plan, please check our website here.

For more information about courses content, please check our website here.

		Course	semester	Subject code	credits	Туре
First year		Choose one from (^):				
	B034489	English for tourism	1 st	L-LIN/12		
	B034490	French for tourism	1 st	L-LIN/04	6	caratterizzante
	B034491	German Spanish for tourism	1 st	L-LIN/07		
	B034492	German for tourism	1 st	L-LIN/14		
	B019349	Economic history of tourism	1 st	SECS-P/12	9	caratterizzante
	B029652	Travel and tourism contracts	2 nd	IUS/05	9	caratterizzante
	B028011	Sustainable tourism for local system	2 nd	M-GGR/02	6	caratterizzante
		development		IVI-GGR/UZ	O	Caratterizzante
	B034488	Demography and data analysis for tourism	1 nd	SECS-S/04	9	caratterizzante
	B019356	Agri-food economics	2 nd	AGR/01	6	affine
		Choose one from:				
	B021366	Destination management	1 st	SECS-P/08		
	B030597	Tourism and wine marketing	1 st	SECS-P/08	9	caratterizzante
	B026788	Organization design and people	2 nd	SECS-P/10		
		management in the tourism industry				

		Course	semester	subject code	credits	typology
Second year	B028007 B028008 B028009	Choose one from: Statistical information systems for tourism Economic statistics for tourism Social statistics for tourism	2 nd 1 nd 1 nd	SECS-S/03 SECS-S/03 SECS-S/05	9	caratterizzante
	B024247	Tourism and law	2 nd	IUS/09	6	caratterizzante
	B019357 B021371 B032780 B034493	Choose two from: Economics and management of agritourism Financial markets and institutions Food, globalization and sustainability Geographic information system for socio- economic analysis (^)	2 nd 2 nd 1 st 2 st	AGR/01 SECS-P/11 SECS-P/13 SECS-P/13	12	affine
	B019360 (*) B028010	Choose one from: Stage Foreign language lab Data analysis lab	 1 st	-	3	altre attività
		Optional courses		-	18	scelta autonoma
		Final examination (thesis)		-	18	-

^(^) Specific restrictions are applied for this choice. Please see https://www.dsts.unifi.it/vp-131-study-plan.html

^(*) Possible choices: B021377 Foreign language lab (English), B021375 Foreign language lab (French), B021379 Foreign language lab (German), B021376 Foreign language lab (Spanish), B031180 Foreign language lab (Italian), B021381 Foreign language lab (other language). Concerning foreign language labs, please see https://www.dsts.unifi.it/cmpro-v-p-185.html